SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS 1. REQUISITION NUMBER PAGE  OF
OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 17, 23, 24, & 30 1 2
2. CONTRACT NO. 3. AWARD/ 4. ORDER NUMBER 5. SOLICITATION NUMBER 6. SOLICITATION
EFFECTIVE DATE 7 O CDCRZ 4RO O O O O O O 7 ISSUE DATE
11/27/2023

7. FOR SOLICITATION a. NAME

INFORMATION CALL:

b. TELEPHONE NUMBER
(949) 943

(No collect calls) 8. OFFER DUE DATE/LOCAL TIME

01/10/2024 0900 PT

9. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR

10. THIS ACQUISITION IS UNRESTRICTED OR U SETASIDE: % FOR:

DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement

WOMEN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS
O (WOSB) ELIGIBLE UNDER THE WOMEN-OWNED

QMALI I RIISINFRK] PROGRAM
NAICS:561612

[] SMALL BUSINESS
[] HUBZONE SMALL

Office of Acquisition Management BUSINESS [ eowoss
SERVICE-DISABLED
500 12th St SW U VETERAN-OWNED 0 sh) SIZE STANDARD: $.
WASHINGTON DC 20024 SMALL BUSINESS
11. DELIVERY FOR FOB DESTINA-  [12. DISCOUNT TERMS 13b. RATING

TION UNLESS BLOCK IS
MARKED

X] SEE SCHEDULE

[J13a. THIS CONTRACTISA
RATED ORDER UNDER
DPAS (15 CFR 700)

14. METHOD OF SOLICITATION

LIRFQ CliFs RFP
15. DELIVER TO CODE 16. ADMINISTERED BY CODE
17a. CONTRACTOR/ ~ CODE FACILITY 18a. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY CODE
OFFEROR CODE

TELEPHONE NO.

[[]17b. CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFER

18b. SUBMIT INVOICES TO ADDRESS SHOWN IN BLOCK 18a UNLESS BLOCK BELOW

IS CHECKED [ JSEE ADDENDUM
19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24.
ITEM NO. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Detention Officer,

(NAICS) code for this requirement is
Security Guards and Patrol Services.
(Use Reverse and/or Attach Additional Sheets as Necessary)

This is a request for proposals to establish for
Guard Transportation Services

in Los Angeles (LOS), San Francisco (SFR), San
Diego (SND), Phoenix (PHO), and Salt Lake City
(SLC) Areas of Responsibility (AORs) U.S.
Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE),
Enforcement and Removal Operations (ERO).

The North American Industry Classification System

25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

26. TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT (For Govt. Use Only)

27a. SOLICITATION INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-1, 52.212-4. FAR 52.212-3 AND 52.212-5 ARE ATTACHED.
U 27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-4. FAR 52.212-5 IS ATTACHED.

ADDENDA
ADDENDA

O ARE
L] ARE

[X ARE NOT ATTACHED.
[JARE NOT ATTACHED.

[J28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN
COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND DELIVER
ALL ITEMS SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY ADDITIONAL
SHEETS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED.

[] 29. AWARD OF CONTRACT: OFFER

DATED . YOUR OFFER ON SOLICITATION (BLOCK 5),
INCLUDING ANY ADDITIONS OR CHANGES WHICH ARE SET FORTH

HEREIN. IS ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS:

30a. SIGNATURE OF OFFEROR/CONTRACTOR

31a. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER)

30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 30c. DATE SIGNED

31b. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

31c. DATE SIGNED

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITION IS NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV. 2/2012)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.212



2 of 2

19.
ITEM NO.

20.
SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES

21.
QUANTITY

22.
UNIT

23.
UNIT PRICE

24,
AMOUNT

This solicitation is for the provision, operation
and management of the transportation and
protection of noncitizens in ICE custody for Los
Angeles, San Diego, San Francisco, Phoenix, and
Salt Lake City Area of Responsibility Field

Offices in accordance with sections B-M of this

document.

Period of Performance: 07/31/2024 to 01/31/2030

32a. QUANTITY IN COLUMN 21 HAS BEEN

[ ] RECEIVED [] INSPECTED

[ ] ACCEPTED, AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT, EXCEPT AS NOTED:

32b. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 32c. DATE

32d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

32e. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

32f. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

32g. E-MAIL OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

33. SHIP NUMBER 34. VOUCHER NUMBER 35. AMOUNT VERIFIED 36. PAYMENT 37. CHECK NUMBER
CORRECT FOR
[ ] COMPLETE [ JPARTIAL [ ] FINAL
[ ] PARTIAL [ ] FINAL
38. S/R ACCOUNT NUMBER 39. S/R VOUCHER NUMBER  [40. PAID BY

41a. | CERTIFY THIS ACCOUNT IS CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAYMENT

42a. RECEIVED BY (Print)

41b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 41c. DATE

42b. RECEIVED AT (Location)

42c. DATE REC'D (YY/MM/DD) 42d. TOTAL CONTAINERS

STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV. 2/2012) BACK



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0001 11/27/2023
6. ISSUED BY CODE 70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St Sw
WASHINGTON DC 20024
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
70CDCR24R00000007
x 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
11/27/2023
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended.  [His not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
This is a request for proposals to establish for Guard Transportation Services in Los

Angeles (LOS), San Francisco (SFR), San Diego (SND), Phoenix (PHO), and Salt Lake City
(SLC) Areas of Responsibility (AORs) U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement, Enforcement
and Removal Operations (ICE and ERO).

The North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) code for this requirement is
561612 - Security Guards and Patrol Services.

The purpose of this amendment is to:
1) Clarify the type of award. This is a multiple-award IDIQ Contract

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE ~ OF
70CDCRZ24R00000007/0001 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
() (B) () | (E) (F)

2) Provide the updated Section H. “Limitation of
Operation of Awards” No awardee may operate in
more than 3 of 5 Area of Responsibility at any
given time.

3) Extend submission deadline for PHASE I/Factor
1 - Experience Submission FROM 9:00 AM PST on
December 13, 2023 TO 9:00 AM PST on December 19,
2023

4) Provide Updated RFP 70CDCR24R00000007 Section
L &M

5) Extend RFP due date from 01/08/2024 to
01/17/2024

6) Provide updated Attachment 3 - Price Schedule
for cCov

7) Provide updated Attachment 4 Price Schedule
for GOV

8) Provide updated Appendix 5a and 5b

9) Provide updated Appendix 2a and 2b

10) RFP Questions and Answers

Period of Performance: 07/31/2024 to 01/31/2030

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0002 01/09/2024
6. ISSUED BY CODE 70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St Sw
WASHINGTON DC 20024
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
70CDCR24R00000007
x 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
11/27/2023
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended.  [His not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
This is a request for proposals to establish for Guard Transportation Services in Los

Angeles (LOS), San Francisco (SFR), San Diego (SND), Phoenix (PHO), and Salt Lake City
(SLC) Areas of Responsibility (AORs) U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement, Enforcement
and Removal Operations (ICE and ERO).

The North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) code for this requirement is
561612 - Security Guards and Patrol Services.

The purpose of this amendment is to:
1. Provide revised Attachment 3 - Price Schedule COV and Attachment 4 - Price Schedule GOV.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE ~ OF
70CDCR24R00000007/0002 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
() (B) () | (E) (F)

Changed “60-day” transition period.

2. Provide Attachment 6 - Western Transportation
Historical Mileage for reference. Note:
Historical mileage data does not represent future
requirements.

3. Provide Revised/Updated RFP 70CDCR24R00000007
- Section B. Refer to the track changes.

4. Updated Attachment 1 - Performance work
Statement (PWS) changes for clarification. Refer
to the track changes.

5. For clarification, the government provides
community workspace (s) where available for
contractors during performance of the contract.
Period of Performance: 07/31/2024 to 01/31/2030

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0003 01/11/2024
6. ISSUED BY CODE 70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St Sw
WASHINGTON DC 20024
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
70CDCR24R00000007
x 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
11/27/2023
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. [ ]is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
This is a request for proposals to establish for Guard Transportation Services in Los

Angeles (LOS), San Francisco (SFR), San Diego (SND), Phoenix (PHO), and Salt Lake City
(SLC) Areas of Responsibility (AORs) U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement, Enforcement
and Removal Operations (ICE and ERO).

The North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) code for this requirement is
561612 - Security Guards and Patrol Services.

The purpose of this amendment is to:

1) Provide revised Attachment 4 - Price Schedule GOV. Add one (1) Project Manager (PM) for
Salt Lake City Area of Responsibility.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE OF

70CDCR24R00000007/0003 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

2) Extend RFP due date to January 18, 2024 at
12:00 PM ET.

Period of Performance: 07/31/2024 to 01/31/2030

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE °F| PAGES

1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0004 01/11/2024
6. ISSUED BY CODE 70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St Sw
WASHINGTON DC 20024
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

70CDCR24R00000007

x 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

11/27/2023

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended.  [His not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
This is a request for proposals to establish for Guard Transportation Services in Los

Angeles (LOS), San Francisco (SFR), San Diego (SND), Phoenix (PHO), and Salt Lake City
(SLC) Areas of Responsibility (AORs) U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement, Enforcement
and Removal Operations (ICE and ERO).

The North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) code for this requirement is
- - Security Guards and Patrol Services.

The purpose of this amendment is to:

1) Provide a corrected Attachment 4 - Price Schedule GOV. It includes the changes from
Amendment 0002 for transition and from Amendment 0003 to add one (1) Project Manager (PM)
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE OF

70CDCR24R00000007/0004 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

for Salt Lake City Area of Responsibility.

Period of Performance: 07/31/2024 to 01/31/2030

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0005 01/11/2024
6. ISSUED BY CODE 70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St Sw
WASHINGTON DC 20024
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
70CDCR24R00000007
x 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
11/27/2023
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended.  [His not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
This is a request for proposals to establish for Guard Transportation Services in Los

Angeles (LOS), San Francisco (SFR), San Diego (SND), Phoenix (PHO), and Salt Lake City
(SLC) Areas of Responsibility (AORs) U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement, Enforcement
and Removal Operations (ICE and ERO).

The North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) code for this requirement is
- Security Guards and Patrol Services.

The purpose of this amendment is to:
1) provide corrected Attachment 4 - Price Schedule GOV. The Base overtime quantities

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

70CDCR24R00000007/0005 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

formula was corrected to 10% and the hours for
the San Diego Detention Officer Fixed Post were
fixed to account for . officers.

2) Updated Attachment 1 - PWS Appendix 5a - Salt
Lake City AOR Transportation Routes. A 2nd line
supervisor is added to Boise, ID and is also

reflected in Attachment 4 Price Schedule for GOV.

Period of Performance: 07/31/2024 to 07/30/2029

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0006 03/01/2024
6. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Iltem 6) CODE I
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St sw
WASHINGTON DC 20024
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

70CDCR24R00000007

x 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

11/27/2023

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Ois extended. [Ris not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office..

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
This is a request for proposals to establish for Guard Transportation Services in Los
Angeles (LOS), San Francisco (SFR), San Diego (SND), Phoenix (PHO), and Salt Lake City

(SLC) Areas of Responsibility (AORs) U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement, Enforcement
and Removal Operations (ICE and ERO).

The North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) code for this requirement is
- Security Guards and Patrol Services.

The purpose of this amendment is to:
1) Inform offerors that the Government does not require the COV Price Schedule at this

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Digitally signgd b
Date: 2024.03|01 08:07:56 -08'00"

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Previous edition unusable ' STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

70CDCR24R00000007/0006 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

time. COV pricing will be evaluated at the task
order level in accordance with FAR 16.505, fair
opportunity procedures, if/when the Government
requires COVs. The submitted price proposals for
Attachment 4, Price Schedule for GOV (only) will
be evaluated for awarding the IDIQs in accordance
with Section M of this RFP.

2) Provide both the redlined and clean versions
of the revised Sections L and M (attached).

No further action or information is requested.

Period of Performance: 07/31/2024 to 07/30/2029

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS 1. REQUISITION NUMBER PAGE  OF
OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 17, 23, 24, & 30 1 2

2. CONTRACT NO. 3. AWARD/ 4. ORDER NUMBER S. SOLICITATION NUMBER 6. SOLICITATION

EFFECTIVE DATE 70CDCR24R00000007 ISSUE DATE
0007 11/20/2024
7. FOR SOLICITATION a. NAME b. TELEPHONE NUMBER (No collect calls) 8. OFFER DUE DATE/LOCAL TIME
INFORMATION CALL: } 202-505 PT

9. ISSUED BY CODE |7 OCDCR 10. THIS ACQUISITION IS UNRESTRICTED OR O SET ASIDE: % FOR:

DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS [J SMALL BUSINESS O susnesswossy Pl i

U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement [ HUBZONE SMALL ECONOMICALLY DISADVANTAGED (NAICS):

office of Acquisition Management BUSINESS U Women-owneD smaLL 561612

500 12th st sw

[] SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERAN-OWNED

BUSINESS (EDWOSB)

WASHINGTON DC 20024 SMALL BUSINESS O s SIZE STANDARD:
(SDVOSB)

. fgg’g’ggﬁxgs’iﬁ&f’é‘ \RD 12. DISCOUNT TERMS 13a. THIS CONTRACT IS A RATED 13b. RATING

(FoB) [ ORDER UNDER THE DEFENSE 14. METHOD OF SOLICITATION REQUEST FOR

BLOCK IS MARKED PRIORITIES AND ALLOCATIONS [QREQUESTFOR - INVITATION fg PROPOSAL

[] SEE SCHEDULE SYSTEM - DPAS (15 CFR 700) QUOTE (RFQ) FOR BID (IFB) (RFP)
15. DELIVER TO CODE 16. ADMINISTERED BY CODE
17a. CONTRACTOR/  CODE FACILITY 18a. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY CODE

OFFEROR CODE
TELEPHONE NO.
[J17b. CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFER 18b. SUBMIT INVOICES TO ADDRESS SHOWN IN BLOCK 18a UNLESS BLOCK BELOW
IS CHECKED SEE ADDENDUM
19. 20. 21. 2. 23. 24.
ITEM NO. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

The purpose of this amendment (0007) is to

(FY25) after a Government delay in FY24 in
to finalize for award.

The due date for this request is Thursday,
December 6th, 2024, at 5:30pm ET.

This amendment accomplishes the following:

1) Changes the Contracting Officer

(Use Reverse and/or Attach Additional Sheets as Necessary)

re-open this solicitation for Fiscal Year 2025

(CO) points of

order

25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

26. TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT (For Government Use Only)

27a. SOLICITATION INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE (FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION) FAR 52.212-1, 52.2124. FAR52.212-3

AND 52.212-5 AREATTACHED. ADDENDA

[ 27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR52.212-4. FAR 52.212-5 IS ATTACHED.

[JARE [X ARE NOT ATTACHED.

ADDENDA O ARE  []ARE NOT ATTACHED.

[X] 28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN -
COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND DELIVER
ALL ITEMS SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY ADDITIONAL
SHEETS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED.

[J 29. AWARD OF CONTRACT: REFERENCE OFFER
DATED . YOUR OFFER ON SOLICITATION (BLOCK 5),
INCLUDING ANY ADDITIONS OR CHANGES WHICH ARE SET FORTH
HEREIN. IS ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS:

30a. SIGNATURE OF OFFEROR/CONTRACTOR

31a. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER)

30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ’300 DATE SIGNED

Digitally signed by |l
N

: 2024.11.[20c 12857 SRNED5'00'

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITION IS NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV. 11/2021)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.212



2 of 2

19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24.
ITEM NO. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
contact to the names provided below. Please
include the three COs below on all communications.
2) Requests that vendors who submitted a Phase II
proposal confirm that their pricing is still
current for FY25.
3) Requests that vendors provide all applicable
and current Wage Determinations (WD) and/or
Collective Bargaining Agreements (CBAs) that
apply to the regions for which they are proposing.
Points of Contact (POCs):
Contracting Officer (CO):
771-233
Contracting Officer (CO):
202-505
Contracting Officer (CO):
202-731
Period of Performance: 02/01/2025 to 01/31/2030
32a. QUANTITY IN COLUMN 21 HAS BEEN
[] RECEIVED [] INSPECTED [ ] ACCEPTED, AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT, EXCEPT AS NOTED:

32b. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 32c. DATE

32d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

32e. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

32f. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

32g. E-MAIL OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

33. SHIP NUMBER 34. VOUCHER NUMBER 35. AMOUNT VERIFIED 36. PAYMENT 37. CHECK NUMBER
CORRECT FOR
[ ] COMPLETE [ JPARTIAL [ ] FINAL
[ ] PARTIAL [ ] FINAL
38. S/R ACCOUNT NUMBER 39. S/R VOUCHER NUMBER  [40. PAID BY

41a. | CERTIFY THIS ACCOUNT IS CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAYMENT

42a. RECEIVED BY (Print)

41b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 41c. DATE

42b. RECEIVED AT (Location)

42c. DATE REC'D (YY/MM/DD) 42d. TOTAL CONTAINERS

STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV. 11/2021) BACK





